...life is performance.
20
09
English—Italiano
AC
 In
ve
rt

multi-axis positioning devices, etc…
Making applications accessible
Designazione del tipo di inverter/Drive Type Designation
AVy Drive series
Drive mechanical dimensions
Drive kW rating or Hp (for 575V series)
K = Keypad included
X = Led Module included
B = Integrated Braking unit
X = Not integrated Braking unit
X = Standard software
None = Default for 400Vac
4A = Default for 460Vac
5 = Default for 575Vac (dedicated line)
None = Standard version
IP00 = Open frame
IP23 = Cabinet version
DC = DC bus version
EH = External heatsink version
AVy     1 0 0 7    K B  X   4  Y Y Y
SIEI_1S9I71.QXD  22-01-2009  17:24  Pagina 7
6
Environmental Condition
Enclosures IP20 (NEMA type 1 option)
Ambient temperature 0 -40°C, +40°C…+50°C with derating
Altitude Max 2000 m (up to 1000 m without current limitation)
Normative and marks
CE in compliance with CEE directives, for low voltage devices.
UL, cUL, CSA in compliance with American and Canadian market directives.
EMC in compliance with CEE - EN61800-3:2004 electromagnetic
compatibility directive, using optional filters.
Condizioni Ambientali
Alloggiamento IP20 (NEMA 1 opzionale)
Temperatura ambiente 0 -40°C, +40°C…+50°C con derating
Altitudine Max 2000 m (fino a 1000 m senza limitazioni di corrente)
Norme e Marchi
CE conforme alla direttiva CEE sugli apparecchi a bassa tensione
UL, cUL, CSA conforme alle direttive per il mercato Americano e Canadese
EMC conforme alla direttiva CEE - EN61800-3:2004, sulla compatibilità
elettromagnetica con l´impiego dei filtri opzionali
D
at
a
D
at
a
"AVy...-5" 2002 2003 2005 3007 3010 3015 3020 4025 4030 4040 5050 5060 5075 6100 7125 7150 8200
Drive Type - Hp rating Technical data
ULN AC Input voltage [V] 500 -10% / 575V +10%...- 10% , 3Ph
AC Input frequency [Hz] 50/60 Hz ±5%
Inverter Output (IEC 146 class1),
Continuous service [kVA] 3.8 4.5 7.0 10.8 13.7 18.6 24.1 30 36 46 58 69 86 109 136 157 210
Inverter Output (IEC 146 class2),
150% overload for 60s [kVA] 3.4 4.1 6.3 9.8 12.5 16.9 21.9 27 33 42 53 63 78 99 124 143 191
PN mot (recommended motor output):
@ ULN=575Vac; fSW=default;
IEC 146 class 1 [Hp] 2 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 100 125 150 200
@ ULN=575Vac; fSW=default;
IEC 146 class 2 [Hp] 2 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 100 125 150 200
U2 Max output voltage [V] 0.98 x ULN (AC Input voltage)
f2 Max output frequency (*) [Hz] 400 200
I2N Rated output current :
@ ULN=575Vac; fSW= default;  IEC 146 class 1 [A] 3.8 4.5 7.0 10.8 13.8 18.7 24.2 30 36 46 58 69 86 109 137 158 211
@ ULN=575Vac; fSW=default;  IEC 146 class 2 [A] 3.4 4.1 6.4 9.8 12.6 17.0 22.0 27 33 42 53 63 78 99 125 144 192